FHDA Program Review

Limits: Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Foothill College > Business & Social Sciences
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2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Unduplicated Headcount 13,302 13,868 13,902 14,677 10.3%
Enrollment 30,372 31,049 30,748 32,011 5.4%
Sections 884 930 925 936 5.9%
WSCH 135,476 140,062 139,376 145,300 7.3%
FTES 3,021 3,120 3,101 3,232 7.0%
FTEF 87.0 91.4 91.6 94.5 8.7%
Productivity 519 511 507 512 -1.3%
Faculty Workload
Foothill College > Business & Social Sciences
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 4-yr %Inc
Full Time Load 20.5 22.1 23.8 24.5 20%
Full Time % 23.5% 24.2% 26.0% 25.9% 10%
Overload 14.1 14.4 13.3 14.3 2%
Overload % 16.2% 15.8% 14.5% 15.1% -6%
Part Time Load 52.5 54.8 54.5 55.7 6%
Part Time % 60.3% 60.0% 59.5% 58.9% 2%
Total FTEF 87.0 91.4 91.6 94.5 9%
Course Success
Foothill College > Business & Social Sciences
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 21,322 70% 22,135 71% 23,103 75% 24,521 77%
Non Success 4,453 15% 4,504 15% 3,933 13% 3,901 12%
Withdrew 4,575 15% 4,386 14% 3,695 12% 3,583 11%
Total 30,350 100% 31,025 100% 30,731 100% 32,005 100%



Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group
Foothill College > Business & Social Sciences

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 5,726 59% 5,994 60% 6,478 65% 7,025 66%
Non Success 2,069 21% 2,123 21% 1,913 19% 1,938 18%
Withdrew 1,945 20% 1,889 19% 1,592 16% 1,641 15%
Total 9,740 100% 10,006 100% 9,983 100% 10,604 100%
Course Success for Not Targeted Groups
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 15,596 76% 16,141 77% 16,625 80% 17,496 82%
Non Success 2,384 12% 2,381 11% 2,020 10% 1,963 9%
Withdrew 2,630 13% 2,497 12% 2,103 10% 1,942 9%
Total 20,610 100% 21,019 100% 20,748 100% 21,401 100%
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Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

Foothill College > Business & Social Sciences

by Gender
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Female 17,322 57% 17,548 57% 17,466 57% 18,412 58%
Male 13,050 43% 13,501 43% 13,282 43% 13,599 42%
Total 30,372 100% 31,049 100% 30,748 100% 32,011 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
African American 2,067 7% 1,927 6% 1,715 6% 1,721 5%
Asian 8,333 27% 8,509 27% 8,493 28% 9,697 30%
Filipino 1,329 4% 1,463 5% 1,531 5% 1,731 5%
Latino/a 6,359 21% 6,633 21% 6,746 22% 7,156 22%
Native American 248 1% 224 1% 165 1% 149 0%
Pacific Islander 392 1% 415 1% 360 1% 347 1%
White 10,259 34% 10,069 32% 9,495 31% 9,324 29%
Decline to State 1,385 5% 1,809 6% 2,243 7% 1,886 6%
Total 30,372 100% 31,049 100% 30,748 100% 32,011 100%
by Age
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
19 or less 5,291 17% 4,896 16% 4,876 16% 4,708 15%
20-24 14,932 49% 16,192 52% 16,079 52% 17,263 54%
25-39 7,590 25% 7,805 25% 7,970 26% 8,222 26%
40 + 2,559 8% 2,156 7% 1,823 6% 1,818 6%
Total 30,372 100% 31,049 100% 30,748 100% 32,011 100%
by Education Level
2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 3,909 13% 4,114 13% 4,589 15% 5,069 16%
Associate 1,019 3% 1,000 3% 914 3% 973 3%
HS/Equivalent 21,848 72% 22,614 73% 23,165 75% 24,374 76%
All Other 3,596 12% 3,321 11% 2,080 7% 1,595 5%
Total 30,372 100% 31,049 100% 30,748 100% 32,011 100%
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Success Rates by Gender
Foothill College > Business & Social Sciences
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Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

Female

Male

All

FHDA Program Review - page 4 of 7 - 10/20/2016

Success
Grades Percent
14,204 77%
10,317 76%
24,521 77%
Success
Grades Percent
13,219 76%
9,884 74%
23,103 75%
Success
Grades Percent
12,679 72%
9,456 70%
22,135 71%
Success
Grades Percent
12,382 72%
8,940 69%
21,322 70%

2015-16
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
2,168 12% 2,034 11%
1,733 13% 1,549 11%
3,901 12% 3,583 11%
2014-15
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
2,096 12% 2,143 12%
1,837 14% 1,552 12%
3,933 13% 3,695 12%
2013-14
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
2,377 14% 2,478 14%
2,127 16% 1,908 14%
4,504 15% 4,386 14%
2012-13
Non Success Withdrew
Grades Percent Grades Percent
2,393 14% 2,531 15%
2,060 16% 2,044 16%
4,453 15% 4,575 15%

Total
Grades
18,406
13,599

32,005

Total
Grades
17,458
13,273

30,731

Total
Grades
17,534
13,491

31,025

Total
Grades
17,306
13,044

30,350

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Age

Foothill College > Business & Social Sciences
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Success

Grades
3,694
13,249
6,137
1,441

24,521

Success

Grades
3,722
11,976
5,951
1,454

23,103

Success

Grades
3,659
11,426
5,367
1,683

22,135

Success

Grades
3,993
10,120
5,202
2,007

21,322

Percent

78%

17%

75%

79%

17%

Percent

76%

75%

75%

80%

75%

Percent

75%

711%

69%

718%

711%

Percent

76%

68%

69%

78%

70%

2015-16

2014-15

2013-14

2012-13

Non Success
Grades Percent
600 13%
2,156 12%
082 12%
163 9%
3,901 12%
Non Success
Grades Percent
645 13%
2,225 14%
924 12%
139 8%
3,933 13%
Non Success
Grades Percent
741 15%
2,508 15%
1,071 14%
184 9%
4,504 15%
Non Success
Grades Percent
736 14%
2,474 17%
1,018 13%
225 9%
4,453 15%

Withdrew

Grades
413
1,854
1,103
213

3,583

Withdrew

Grades
506
1,871
1,091
227

3,695

Withdrew

Grades
487
2,252
1,359
288

4,386

Withdrew

Grades
554
2,331
1,364
326

4,575

Percent

9%

11%

13%

12%

11%

Percent

10%

12%

14%

12%

12%

Percent

10%

14%

17%

13%

14%

Percent

10%

16%

18%

13%

15%

Total

Grades
4,707
17,259
8,222
1,817

32,005

Total

Grades
4,873
16,072
7,966
1,820

30,731

Total

Grades
4,887
16,186
7,797
2,155

31,025

Total

Grades
5,283
14,925
7,584
2,558

30,350

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Ethnicity

Foothill College > Business & Social Sciences

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
955 56%
8,086 83%
1,293 75%
4,777 67%
91 61%
207 60%
7,484 80%
1,628 86%
24,521 77%

Success
Grades Percent
985 57%
6,945 82%
1,096 72%
4,397 65%
113 68%
222 62%
7,447 78%
1,898 85%
23,103 75%

Success
Grades Percent
1,006 52%
6,754 79%
981 67%
4,007 61%
162 72%
245 59%
7,521 75%
1,459 81%
22,135 71%
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2015-16
Non Success
Grades Percent
416 24%
758 8%
212 12%
1,310 18%
30 20%
72 21%
031 10%
172 9%
3,901 12%
2014-15
Non Success
Grades Percent
390 23%
732 9%
227 15%
1,296 19%
27 16%
75 21%
980 10%
206 9%
3,933 13%
2013-14
Non Success
Grades Percent
521 27%
802 9%
246 17%
1,356 20%
34 15%
97 23%
1,225 12%
223 12%
4,504 15%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
349 20%
852 9%
226 13%
1,066 15%
28 19%
68 20%
908 10%
86 5%
3,583 11%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
339 20%
812 10%
207 14%
1,046 16%
25 15%
63 18%
1,064 11%
139 6%
3,695 12%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
395 21%
951 11%
235 16%
1,259 19%
28 13%
73 18%
1,319 13%
126 7%
4,386 14%

Total

Grades
1,720
9,696
1,731
7,153

149
347
9,323
1,886

32,005

Total

Grades
1,714
8,489
1,530
6,739

165
360
9,491
2,243

30,731

Total

Grades
1,922
8,507
1,462
6,622

224
415
10,065
1,808

31,025

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



African American
Asian

Filipino

Latino/a

Native American
Pacific Islander
White

Decline to State

All

Success
Grades Percent
1,045 51%
6,525 78%
881 66%
3,800 60%
174 70%
208 53%
7,571 74%
1,118 81%
21,322 70%
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2012-13

Non Success

Grades Percent
525 25%
825 10%
232 17%

1,312 21%
37 15%
111 28%
1,250 12%
161 12%
4,453 15%

Withdrew
Grades Percent
493 24%
082 12%
216 16%
1,236 19%
37 15%
72 18%
1,434 14%
105 8%
4,575 15%

Total

Grades Percent
2,063 100%
8,332 100%
1,329 100%
6,348 100%
248 100%
391 100%
10,255 100%
1,384 100%
30,350 100%



